### SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

**News Release** 



August 3, 2011 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

# Notice of the reschedule for the launch of Communications Satellite JCSAT-13

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Shinji Takada) announces that SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada), a 100% owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc., today released attached news release regarding the reschedule for the launch of Communications Satellite JCSAT-13.

#### **SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation**

**News Release** 



August 3, 2011 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

## Notice of the reschedule for the launch of Communications Satellite JCSAT-13

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) announces that launch schedule of the JCSAT-13 satellite, which was planned in the fourth quarter (October to December) of 2011, has been postponed to the second quarter (April to June) of 2012 due to the launch service provider's reasons.

#### Reference

Reference	
1. Satellite Bus:	LMCSS/A2100AX
2. Satellite Specifications:	(1) Frequency band: Ku-band
	(2) Transponders (Number of Transponders): 44
	(3) Beam/coverage
	Japan beam/all of Japan
	Southeast Asia beam/Indonesia, Malaysia, etc.
	Steerable beams/Middle East, Southwest Asia (India, Pakistan, etc.)
	Oceania (Australia, New Zealand, etc.)
	(4) Design lifetime: 15 years
3. Orbital Position:	124 degrees east longitude
4. Launch Vehicle:	Ariane 5 rocket
	Launch planned from the Guiana Space Center in French Guiana